
A)

Sl. No. Existing in Tender Revised As

1 Date: 13/12/2024, Time: 12:00 Hrs Date: 20/12/2024, Time: 10:00 Hrs

2 Date: 13/12/2024, Time: 16:30 Hrs Date: 20/12/2024, Time: 16:30 Hrs

B)

Sl. No. Reference  

Tender 

Document

Reference 

clause
Existing provision Bidder's query BHEL’s Clarification

1 TECHNICAL 

CONDITION

S OF 

CONTRACT 

(TCC) 

Chapter-IX : 

Estimate 

weights of 

various 

systems in 

Scope of 

Work 

(BOQ)

SECTION 2- BUNKER & ALLIED WORKS  

A 1508 ;Transportation of  sheets from BHEL Storage yard…

We pressure Supply of MS Sheets is by BHEL. Only

erection is in Bidder scope.

For Item no A1508, sheets shall be supplied by

BHEL free of cost. E&C in vendor scope.

2 TECHNICAL 

CONDITION

S OF 

CONTRACT 

(TCC) 

Chapter-IX : 

Estimate 

weights of 

various 

systems in 

Scope of 

Work 

(BOQ)

SECTION 2- BUNKER & ALLIED WORKS  

 2313; Dismantling of steel structure… 85MT

And 

2315 Re-erection of dismantled fabricated structural steel… 

85MT

Please indicate where in which area is the mentioned 

85MT applicable. 

Please provide the details of items to be dismantled

and re-erected.

Item rate for operating any dismantling and re-

erection of steel structure comes during execution

of work. Quantity is tentative. 

3 TECHNICAL 

CONDITION

S OF 

CONTRACT 

(TCC) 

Chapter-X 

General

10.82 Mill Reject Handling Systems (MRHS) Erection 

,Testing& Commissioning of MRHS is to be included in Boiler 

agency’s scope… For this vendor has to keep manpower, 

tractors, trailers of suitable capacity to dispose mill rejects, 

foreign materials till handing over of Unit to Customer…

As per Time schedule (TCC ;Chapter-VI) the

handing over activity will be by 20th month. Hence

bidder will consider the same time period only from

date of start of erection. But in any case if the

contract is extended due to no fault of Bidder, the

manpower and T&Ps will be in BHEL scope or

additional charges to be paid in concurrence with

actual expenses being borne by Bidder.

Tender conditions are clear and shall prevail

Corrigendum - 01 dated 12/12/2024 to CPC Tender No. BHEL/CPC/PAT/BAL_BLR_U3/25/054
Name of Work: Balance work of Erection, Testing and assistance for commissioning & Trial Operation including handling of materials at BHEL / Client's Stores / Storage Yard and transportation to site of 

Boiler & its Auxiliaries, ESP and its auxiliaries, Boiler integral piping, Critical Piping (P91, HP/LP piping), Structure for bunker (BHEL Mfg units Supplied items), Non Pressure Parts, Duct dampers and its 

support structure, Rotating Equipments, Air Pre Heaters, ID/FD/PA fans, SCR and its auxiliaries, FGD and its auxiliaries, Lining and Insulation, Supply and application of touchup painting, (As and wherever 

required) and balance erection work of Bunker and allied works in unit-3 at 3x800 MW PVUNL Patratu project, Jharkhand.

Some of the Bidders sought clarifications in regard to the published tender specification. The clarifications/modifications issued by BHEL are as below:

Time Extension: Clause No. 1.0 Salient Features of NIT in NOTICE INVITING TENDER is revised as below:

Clause No.

Sl. No. v) DUE DATE & TIME OF OFFER SUBMISSION.

Sl. No. vi) OPENING OF TENDER



Corrigendum - 01 dated 12/12/2024 to CPC Tender No. BHEL/CPC/PAT/BAL_BLR_U3/25/054
Name of Work: Balance work of Erection, Testing and assistance for commissioning & Trial Operation including handling of materials at BHEL / Client's Stores / Storage Yard and transportation to site of 

Boiler & its Auxiliaries, ESP and its auxiliaries, Boiler integral piping, Critical Piping (P91, HP/LP piping), Structure for bunker (BHEL Mfg units Supplied items), Non Pressure Parts, Duct dampers and its 

support structure, Rotating Equipments, Air Pre Heaters, ID/FD/PA fans, SCR and its auxiliaries, FGD and its auxiliaries, Lining and Insulation, Supply and application of touchup painting, (As and wherever 

required) and balance erection work of Bunker and allied works in unit-3 at 3x800 MW PVUNL Patratu project, Jharkhand.

4 TECHNICAL 

CONDITION

S OF 

CONTRACT 

(TCC)

Chapter-

XVII: 

TESTING, 

PRE – 

COMMISSI

ONING & 

COMMISSI

ONING 

 

AND POST 

17.44; After synchronization, part commissioning assistance 

for a

period of six months after synchronization or till handing over 

of sets to customer,

Bidder is considering the time period for

Synchronization as 15th month and 20th month for

Handing over. Any delay in completion of

Project/Milestone due to non-fault of bidder, the

manpower with tools & Consumables will be

provided at additional rate. Bidder can consider Price

of Manpower/consumables/T&Ps upto contract

period mentioned in time schedule only (i.e 20th

month)

Tender conditions shall prevail

5 TECHNICAL 

CONDITION

S OF 

CONTRACT 

(TCC)

Chapter-IV: 

T&Ps and 

MMEs to be 

deployed by 

Contractor

4.1  Major T&P

SL.NO. 1. Crawler/ Tyre 

mounted crane -150T-1no.

Crane to be made available at site

from the start of work till the actual

event of Oil Synchronization 

The actual event of Synchronization to be

considered as 15th month from DOS as per (Chapter-

VI,TCC). Any delay in achieving milestone due to no

reason of Bidder, the crane of Bidder should be

released from site and required capacity crane to be

provided by BHEL on free of charge basis. We can

consider time period as per Time schedule only and

cannot estimate indefinite time period.

Tender conditions shall prevail

6 TECHNICAL 

CONDITION

S OF 

CONTRACT 

(TCC)

Chapter-IV: 

T&Ps and 

MMEs to be 

deployed by 

Contractor

4.1  Major T&P

SL.NO. 2. Crawler/Tyre 

mounted crane -100T-1no.

Crane to be made available at site

We will consider time period as 20th month, any

delay in contract due to delayed supply of materials

and civil fronts, then the crane to be provided by

BHEL on free of charge basis.

Tender conditions shall prevail

7 General 

Conditions of 

Contract 

(GCC)    

2.14.2 

Variation in 

Individual 

Quantities 

of BOQ 

Item(s)

In case executed quantity for a particular BOQ item(s) 

exceeds two times the quantity in the

original price schedule (100% increase),…

Please consider this variation limit as 15% instead

of 2x. Since, as tonnage increase additional man-

months, resources are utilized for the same which

increased cost of execution. The current price is

quoted assuming variation within 20% bracket.

Tender conditions shall prevail

8 General 

Conditions of 

Contract 

(GCC)    

2.15.5 MAN-HOUR RATE FOR ELIGIBLE EXTRA WORKS … 

Rs139/- per man hour.

The Manpower hour rate is very low considering the

current experience of works being executed at

Project sites. Hence, we request to increase the rate

upto 50% more.

Tender conditions shall prevail

For BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD

                                                                   Dy Manager / SCT- CPC

Note: 

1) 	All other terms and conditions against this NIT shall remain unchanged.

2) 	This corrigendum is to be submitted duly signed and stamped along with the Techno-commercial bid (Part- I).


